TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM840055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
O.R. COLAN ASSOCIATES, LLC		09/15/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORC SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1320 Funston Street	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33019	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4608949	ORC PARCEL SUITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15619899811

TMBoca@FleitIP.com Email:

Correspondent Name: FLEIT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW Address Line 1: 4800 N. Federal Highway, Suite B - 306

BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON GIBBONS
SIGNATURE:	/JON GIBBONS/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=690-T0003 AssignmentofTM 9-15-2023#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0638

900801004

O.R. COLAN ASSOCIATES, LLC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, O.R. Colan Associates, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having an address at 7005 Shannon Willow Road, Suite 100, Charlotte, NC 28226 (hereafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following U.S. Federal trademark (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"):

Federal Trademark

Registration No.

ORC PARCEL SUITE

4,608,949

WHEREAS, the order of the order of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to sue for and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, as well as all rights of action and recovery for past, present, and future infringements thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of the registration as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made; and

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee its successors and assigns, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee, its successors and assigns may require in order to vest all Assignor's its successors and assigns rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee its successors and assigns and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee its successors and assigns, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT on the date as indicated below. The individual whose signature and title are supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignor or Assignee, respectively.

ASSIGNOR: O.R. COLAN ASSOCIATES, LLC	ASSIGNEE: ORC SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, LLC
By: Old	By: Cataline Colon much
Name: Christopher Castellano	Nume: <u>Catherine Colan Muth</u>
Title: CIO	Title: Managing Member/President
Date: 9/15/23	Date: 9/15/23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 09/18/2023